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          April 2, 2011 
 
 
Dear GHSA State Riflery Championship Athletes and Coaches, 
 
 
Congratulations for your success in reaching a high school athletic state championship. The 
Georgia High School has strongly supported Olympic style rifle shooting for many years, 
beginning in 1944. With the development of air rifles, with their incomparable accuracy and less 
costly facilities needed, three-position air rifle became a varsity sport in school year 1991-92. 
Today marks the twentieth state championship for the event. 
 
The increase in participants and the rising performance levels in these twenty years are very 
significant. Also noteworthy are the number of female athletes now at high performance levels 
and the number of the competitors who have received scholarships and competed in the NCAA. 
GHSA’s successes are well known in the Olympic style shooting community.  
 
I believe the biggest success has been the development of the student athletes. Their overall 
maturity, conduct, courtesy and skills at the championships are examples for others. 
 
We hope this championship is a special experience that you will remember fondly for many 
years and add to your appreciation of what high school athletics can do for you for life.  
 
Thank you to: 
 

The coaches who are devoted to helping student athletes improve. 
The United States Army Marksmanship Unit for hosting our championship at the Pool 

International Shooting Complex.  
The Columbus Sports Council. 
The volunteer officials who have worked to make this a great championship for you.  
 

 
 
       Larry Pendergrass 
       Match Director 
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 SCORE SCHOOL YEAR 
SCR 1160 Madison County High School (Crystal Dove 293,                     

Aaron Phillips 290, Kristi Smith 289, Krystle Waldroup 288) 
2001 

    
ESCR 1160 Union Grove High School (Abby Casey 293, Tiffani Potter 292,    

Juli Yoder 290, Steven Frazier 285) 
2008 

    
 

Individual Team
Rank School/Name Prone  Standing  Kneeling  Total  Total Remarks  
 
1 GRIFFIN  389   371   388      1148 - 60  
   COLLETT, Kayla  96 - 6 88 - 2 96 - 4 280 - 12     
   CROSS, William  98 - 6 96 - 5 96 - 5 290 - 16     
   GONZALEZ, Ale  97 - 6 93 - 3 97 - 7 287 - 16     
   HOWELL, Sara  98 - 6 94 - 4 99 - 6 291 - 16     
                   
                   
2 EAST COWETA  394   373   379      1146 - 56  
   CENTENERA, Ciara  97 - 6 91 - 0 94 - 4 282 - 10     
   DAYTON, Tyler  100 - 8 93 - 5 95 - 4 288 - 17     
   GRUMBLING, Adam  98 - 7 95 - 4 93 - 1 286 - 12     
   MORAL, Kelsey  99 - 9 94 - 4 97 - 4 290 - 17     
                   
                   
3 LUELLA  394   361   383      1138 - 58  
   BONNER, Brent  98 - 7 85 - 1 97 - 6 280 - 14     
   LEWIS, Kendra  98 - 5 88 - 2 97 - 5 283 - 12     
   NELMS, Patrick  100 - 9 95 - 4 94 - 4 289 - 17     
   WHITE, Wesley  98 - 7 93 - 4 95 - 4 286 - 15     
                   
                   
4 UNION GROVE  391   360   376      1127 - 41  
   GARVEY, Austin  97 - 4 92 - 3 89 - 2 278 - 9     
   LANDERS, Alex  98 - 7 89 - 1 98 - 5 285 - 13     
   RIGSBY, Abigail  97 - 5 88 - 1 96 - 2 281 - 8     
   RIPPLE, Nolan  99 - 9 91 - 1 93 - 1 283 - 11     
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5 LUMPKIN COUNTY  382   359   384      1125 - 45  
   ALDRIDGE, Keith  97 - 5 94 - 3 98 - 5 289 - 13     
   HAWKINS, Justin  93 - 4 85 - 0 95 - 4 273 - 8     
   JOHNSON, Heather  95 - 5 87 - 2 96 - 6 278 - 13     
   TRITT, Charles  97 - 5 93 - 2 95 - 4 285 - 11     
                   
                   
6 MADISON COUNTY  379   363   375      1117 - 39  
   COOK, Garrett  95 - 3 87 - 2 94 - 3 276 - 8     
   FIELDING, J. S.  98 - 6 89 - 2 94 - 4 281 - 12     
   MIZE, Parker  96 - 6 95 - 4 92 - 5 283 - 15     
   WOOD, Julie  90 - 0 92 - 2 95 - 2 277 - 4     
                   
                   
7 WORTH COUNTY  384   355   371      1110 - 36  
   CREEL, Curtis  95 - 4 88 - 2 97 - 3 280 - 9     
   NELMS, Chase  96 - 4 91 - 2 97 - 4 284 - 10     
   THARPE, Jacey  96 - 6 86 - 1 92 - 2 274 - 9     
   TUCKER, Spencer  97 - 6 90 - 2 85 - 0 272 - 8     
                   
                   
8 ALLATOONA  387   349   372      1108 - 42  
   CLAY, Ann  99 - 8 83 - 2 97 - 5 279 - 15     
   CURTIS, DeeCee  96 - 6 90 - 3 94 - 4 280 - 13     
   DERRISO, Dane  94 - 1 92 - 2 86 - 1 272 - 4     
   EMERY, Sarah  98 - 6 84 - 0 95 - 4 277 - 10     
                   
                   
9 ROSWELL  383   354   371      1108 - 35  
   DAVID, Jason  92 - 3 90 - 1 93 - 5 275 - 9     
   PLEDGER, Tyler  97 - 7 87 - 2 96 - 5 280 - 14     
   HARDEN, Danielle  95 - 4 85 - 0 91 - 0 271 - 4     
   JACKSON, Robert  99 - 4 92 - 2 91 - 2 282 - 8     
                   
                   
10 BRUNSWICK  383   362   363      1108 - 35  
   ABEL, Andrea  95 - 5 88 - 1 93 - 1 276 - 7     
   PARKER, Andrew  94 - 4 90 - 3 81 - 0 265 - 7     
   POWLEY, Katelyn  96 - 1 89 - 2 95 - 6 280 - 9     
   SPINK, Tori  98 - 5 95 - 4 94 - 3 287 - 12     
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11 BALDWIN  386   355   361      1102 - 41  
   BRADDY, Shane  93 - 3 86 - 0 89 - 1 268 - 4     
   BUNCH, Randy  98 - 7 94 - 6 97 - 7 289 - 20     
   DEXTER, Joshua  98 - 6 80 - 1 88 - 1 266 - 8     
   WARD, Charles  97 - 4 95 - 3 87 - 2 279 - 9     
                   
                   
12 GEORGIA MILITARY  376   339   374      1089 - 38  
   BETHEA, Jenna  94 - 4 82 - 3 97 - 5 273 - 12     
   HOOKS, Caroline  95 - 4 88 - 1 95 - 5 278 - 10     
   LOWE, Cameron  92 - 2 74 - 1 93 - 3 259 - 6     
   SMITH, Jacob  95 - 3 95 - 6 89 - 1 279 - 10     
                   
                   
13 ST. VINCENT'S  382   345   362      1089 - 36  
   DeBRY, Danielle  95 - 3 87 - 2 87 - 1 269 - 6     
   ROBERTSON, Meghan 98 - 8 88 - 3 98 - 4 284 - 15     
   SULLENS, Jennifer  95 - 5 87 - 1 95 - 5 277 - 11     
   SWANN, Katie  94 - 3 83 - 0 82 - 1 259 - 4     
                   
                   
14 ELBERT COUNTY  377   324   356      1057 - 26  
   BAILEY, Kyle  96 - 5 87 - 1 92 - 1 275 - 7     
   HARALSON, Caleb  97 - 6 70 - 0 88 - 1 255 - 7     
   SEGARS, Taylor  88 - 2 88 - 2 89 - 2 265 - 6     
   SEGERS, Josh  96 - 5 79 - 0 87 - 1 262 - 6     
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 SCORE NAME SCHOOL YEAR 
SCR 295 Dove, Crystal Madison County High School 2000 
ESCR 295 Steven Frazier Union Grove High School 2009 
ESCR 295 Ian Young Northside, Col. High School 2009 
FSCR 398.9 Crist, Amber East Coweta High School 2001 

 
                    
Ran
k Name School Prone

Standin
g 

Kneelin
g Total     Remarks 

 
1   CROSS, William GRIFFIN 98 - 6 96 - 5 96 - 5 290 - 16  
      Final:   99.7   389.7    
                
2   DAYTON, Tyler EAST COWETA 100 - 8 93 - 5 95 - 4 288 - 17  
      Final:   99.3   387.3    
                
3   HOWELL, Sara GRIFFIN 98 - 6 94 - 4 99 - 6 291 - 16  
      Final:   95.7   386.7    
                
4   MORAL, Kelsey EAST COWETA 99 - 9 94 - 4 97 - 4 290 - 17  
      Final:   96.2   386.2    
                
5   NELMS, Patrick LUELLA 100 - 9 95 - 4 94 - 4 289 - 17  
      Final:   95.6   384.6    
                
6   BUNCH, Randy BALDWIN 98 - 7 94 - 6 97 - 7 289 - 20  
      Final:   94.9   383.9    
                
7   GONZALEZ, Ale GRIFFIN 97 - 6 93 - 3 97 - 7 287 - 16  
      Final:   95.2   382.2    
                
8   ALDRIDGE, Keith LUMPKIN COUNTY 97 - 5 94 - 3 98 - 5 289 - 13  
      Final:   91.7   380.7    
                
9   SPINK, Tori BRUNSWICK 98 - 5 95 - 4 94 - 3 287 - 12  
10   WHITE, Wesley LUELLA 98 - 7 93 - 4 95 - 4 286 - 15  
11   MORRIS, Jackie Woodward 96 - 5 93 - 4 97 - 4 286 - 13  
12   GRUMBLING, Adam EAST COWETA 98 - 7 95 - 4 93 - 1 286 - 12  
13   LANDERS, Alex UNION GROVE 98 - 7 89 - 1 98 - 5 285 - 13  
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14   TRITT, Charles LUMPKIN COUNTY 97 - 5 93 - 2 95 - 4 285 - 11  

15 
  ROBERTSON, 
Meghan ST. VINCENT'S 98 - 8 88 - 3 98 - 4 284 - 15  

16   NELMS, Chase WORTH COUNTY 96 - 4 91 - 2 97 - 4 284 - 10  
17   MIZE, Parker MADISON COUNTY 96 - 6 95 - 4 92 - 5 283 - 15  
18   LEWIS, Kendra LUELLA 98 - 5 88 - 2 97 - 5 283 - 12  
19   RIPPLE, Nolan UNION GROVE 99 - 9 91 - 1 93 - 1 283 - 11  
20   CENTENERA, Ciara EAST COWETA 97 - 6 91 - 0 94 - 4 282 - 10  
21   JACKSON, Robert ROSWELL 99 - 4 92 - 2 91 - 2 282 - 8  
22   FIELDING, J. S. MADISON COUNTY 98 - 6 89 - 2 94 - 4 281 - 12  
23   McMILLAN, Cody Ware County 97 - 4 91 - 3 93 - 2 281 - 9  
24   RIGSBY, Abigail UNION GROVE 97 - 5 88 - 1 96 - 2 281 - 8  
25   BONNER, Brent LUELLA 98 - 7 85 - 1 97 - 6 280 - 14  
26   PLEDGER, Tyler ROSWELL 97 - 7 87 - 2 96 - 5 280 - 14  
27   ROGERS, Nijel Mays 95 - 4 91 - 4 94 - 6 280 - 14  
28   CURTIS, DeeCee ALLATOONA 96 - 6 90 - 3 94 - 4 280 - 13  
29   COLLETT, Kayla GRIFFIN 96 - 6 88 - 2 96 - 4 280 - 12  
30   CREEL, Curtis WORTH COUNTY 95 - 4 88 - 2 97 - 3 280 - 9  
31   POWLEY, Katelyn BRUNSWICK 96 - 1 89 - 2 95 - 6 280 - 9  
32   CLAY, Ann ALLATOONA 99 - 8 83 - 2 97 - 5 279 - 15  
33   SMITH, Jacob GEORGIA MILITARY 95 - 3 95 - 6 89 - 1 279 - 10  
34   WARD, Charles BALDWIN 97 - 4 95 - 3 87 - 2 279 - 9  
35   SITLER, Matthew Northside, Columbus 96 - 3 88 - 1 95 - 3 279 - 7  
36   JOHNSON, Heather LUMPKIN COUNTY 95 - 5 87 - 2 96 - 6 278 - 13  
37   HOOKS, Caroline GEORGIA MILITARY 95 - 4 88 - 1 95 - 5 278 - 10  
38   HARRISON, Graham Collins Hill 92 - 3 93 - 4 93 - 3 278 - 10  
39   GARVEY, Austin UNION GROVE 97 - 4 92 - 3 89 - 2 278 - 9  
40   SULLENS, Jennifer ST. VINCENT'S 95 - 5 87 - 1 95 - 5 277 - 11  
41   EMERY, Sarah ALLATOONA 98 - 6 84 - 0 95 - 4 277 - 10  
42   WOOD, Julie MADISON COUNTY 90 - 0 92 - 2 95 - 2 277 - 4  
43   COOK, Garrett MADISON COUNTY 95 - 3 87 - 2 94 - 3 276 - 8  
44   STERRITT, Ryan Collins Hill 95 - 4 91 - 3 90 - 1 276 - 8  
45   ABEL, Andrea BRUNSWICK 95 - 5 88 - 1 93 - 1 276 - 7  
46   DAVID, Jason ROSWELL 92 - 3 90 - 1 93 - 5 275 - 9  
47   BAILEY, Kyle ELBERT COUNTY 96 - 5 87 - 1 92 - 1 275 - 7  
48   THARPE, Jacey WORTH COUNTY 96 - 6 86 - 1 92 - 2 274 - 9  
49   BETHEA, Jenna GEORGIA MILITARY 94 - 4 82 - 3 97 - 5 273 - 12  
50   HAWKINS, Justin LUMPKIN COUNTY 93 - 4 85 - 0 95 - 4 273 - 8  
51   TILLER, Christopher North Cobb 89 - 2 90 - 2 94 - 4 273 - 8  
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52   TUCKER, Spencer WORTH COUNTY 97 - 6 90 - 2 85 - 0 272 - 8  
53   DERRISO, Dane ALLATOONA 94 - 1 92 - 2 86 - 1 272 - 4  
54   HARDEN, Danielle ROSWELL 95 - 4 85 - 0 91 - 0 271 - 4  
55   DeBRY, Danielle ST. VINCENT'S 95 - 3 87 - 2 87 - 1 269 - 6  
56   BRADDY, Shane BALDWIN 93 - 3 86 - 0 89 - 1 268 - 4  
57   DEXTER, Joshua BALDWIN 98 - 6 80 - 1 88 - 1 266 - 8  
58   PARKER, Andrew BRUNSWICK 94 - 4 90 - 3 81 - 0 265 - 7  
59   SEGARS, Taylor ELBERT COUNTY 88 - 2 88 - 2 89 - 2 265 - 6  
60   SEGERS, Josh ELBERT COUNTY 96 - 5 79 - 0 87 - 1 262 - 6  
61   LOWE, Cameron GEORGIA MILITARY 92 - 2 74 - 1 93 - 3 259 - 6  
62   SWANN, Katie ST. VINCENT'S 94 - 3 83 - 0 82 - 1 259 - 4  
63   HARALSON, Caleb ELBERT COUNTY 97 - 6 70 - 0 88 - 1 255 - 7  
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  2002 – 2010 
 

 

YEAR RANK SCHOOL SCORE 
1 Luella High School 1151 
2 Northside, Columbus High School 1148 

2010 

3 East Coweta High School 1142 
1 Union Grove High School  1156 
2 Henry County High School  1146 

2009 

3 Chattahoochie County HighSchool 1143 
1 Union Grove High School  1160 
2 Northside, Columbus High School 1159 

2008 

3 McEachern High School  1148 
1 Northside, Columbus High School 1155 
2 Henry County High School  1143 

2007 

3 Luella High School  1142 
1 Northside, Columbus High School 1149 
2 Colquitt County High School  1147 

2006 

3 East Coweta High School  1141 
1 Northside, Columbus High School 1142 
2 Woodward Academy  1139 

2005 

3 Henry County High School  1128 
1 Woodward Academy  1144 
2 Spalding High School  1139 

2004 

3 Brunswick High School  1125 
1 Woodward Academy  1141 
2 Griffin High School  1138 

2003 

3 Union Grove High School  1129 
2002 1 Woodward Academy  1156 

 2 Madison County High School  1133 
 3 East Coweta High School  1132 
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   1992 – 2001 

 

YEAR RANK SCHOOL SCORE 
1 Madison County High School  1160 2001 

2 East Coweta High School  1145 
1 East Coweta High School  1150 2000 

2 Roswell High School  1142 
1 Madison County High School  1159 1999 

2 East Coweta High School  1157 
1 Madison County High School  1146 1998 

2 East Coweta High School  1132 
1 Ware County High School  1127 1997 

2 Creekside High School  1122 
1 Creekside High School  1129 1996 

2 Ware County High School  1115 
1 Creekside High School  1102 1995 

2 Statesboro High School  1059 
1 Creekside High School  1102 1994 

2 Heritage High School  1060 
1 Creekside High School  1100 1993 

2 Fitzgerald High School  1064 
1 Creekside High School  1064 1992 

2 Griffin High School  1041 
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  2002 - Present 
 
 

YEAR RANK NAME SCORE 
1 Arielle Mouhot (Northside, Col.) 291 (393.4F) 
2 Alex Hughes, (Union Grove) 291 (389.7F) 

2010 

3 Steven Frazier (Union Grove) 290 (389.5F) 
1 Steven Frazier (Union Grove) 295 (394.7F) 
2 Andrea Vautrin (Chattahoochee) 294 (394.6F) 

2009 

3 Ian Young (Northside) 295 (394.4F) 
1 Abby Casey (Union Grove) 293 (394.4F) 
2 Elizabeth Olivares (Parkview) 290 (392.6F) 

2008 

3 Chris Clemmons (Northside) 292 (390.2F) 
1 Mattie Brogdon (Lumpkin County) 293 (392.7F) 
2 Evan Young (East Coweta) 293 (391.7F) 

2007 

3 Elizabeth Olivares (Parkview) 290 (391.1F) 
1 Phillip Huckaby (Spalding) 293 (394.3F) 
2 Evan Young (East Coweta) 294 (392.2F) 

2006 

3 Courtney Scott (Northside) 293 (390.7F) 
1 Phillip Huckaby (Spalding) 294 (394.1F) 
2 Dana Philen (Woodward) 290 (389.1F) 

2005 

3 Hagan Harrison (Northside) 290 (386.2F) 
1 Dana Philen (Woodward) 287 (388.7F) 
2 Phillip Huckaby (Spalding) 289 (388.0F) 

2004 

3 Brian Roberts (Woodward) 290 (387.7F) 
1 Heather Hayes (Griffin) 293 (391.8F) 
2 Jessica McClain (Griffin) 289 (386.4F) 

2003 

3 Joseph Simoneau (Woodward) 287 (385.3F) 
2002 1 Amber Crist (East Coweta) 292 (393.8F) 

 2 Laura Nickerson (Hardaway) 291 (392.0F) 
 3 Beth Tidmore (Woodward) 292 (391.9F) 
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  1992 - 2001 
 
 

YEAR RANK NAME SCORE 
1 Amber Crist (East Coweta) 294 (398.9 F) 2001 
2 Crystal Dove (Madison County) 293 (393.6 F) 
1 Crystal Dove (Madison County) 295 (394.4 F) 2000 
2 James Nash (East Coweta) 292 (391.9 F) 
1 James Nash (East Coweta) 293 1999 
2 Crystal Dove (Madison County) 293 
1 Crystal Dove (Madison County)  292 1998 
2 Kelly Dove (Madison County) 291 
1 Josh Parks (Creekside) 290 1997 
2 Deanna Caswell (Ware County) 289 
1 Corey Hitchcock (Creekside) 290 1996 
2 James Lewis (Ware County) 284 
1 Corey Hitchcock (Creekside) 286 1995 
2 David Phillips (Carver, Columbus) 283 
1 Corey Hitchcock (Creekside) 291 1994 
2 John Whidden (Fitzgerald) 287 
1 Jason Newton (Creekside) 279 1993 
2 Corey Hitchcock (Creekside) 277 
1 Lewis Harper (Creekside) 274 1992 
2 Jason Newton (Creekside) 273 
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SCHOOL ‘00 ‘01 ‘02 ‘03 ‘04 ‘05 ‘06 ‘07 ‘08 ‘09 ‘10 TOTAL in 
2000’s 

Aquinas  6 9 (T)   9   13 14        13 6 
Brunswick       5 3 4 13         4 
Chattahoochee County                 12 3  5 3 
Colquitt County      10   9   2 7   6 8  6 
Columbus         14             1 
Creekside 3 4 7                 3 
Crisp County 7 12 4   8             4 
Dalton                   13   1 
Douglass (Atlanta) 16                     1 
Eagle’s Landing       6   8 5         2 
East Coweta 1 2 3     5 3 4 4 5  3 9 
Elbert County                 16 11 7  3 
Fitzgerald   7 11   5 11           4 
Georgia Military   9 (T)       16           2 
Glynn Academy   8 9 4     16 15       5 
Griffin     8 2   14           3 
Hardaway 8 14     15             3 
Henry County         6 3 8 2 7 2   6 
Hiram       15       16       2 
Jordan 9 16                   2 
Kennesaw Mountain               13       1 
Lakeside (Evans)   15   14               2 
Lassiter       ns               1 
Lee County                 13     1 
Lithia Springs       13 13     12 14 14   5 
Lithonia             10 9 9     3 
Luella           9 6 3 5    1 5 
Lumpkin County             9 6       2 
Madison County 5 1 2 10 7 7 12   11 9 10  10 
Mays (Atlanta) 15               15    14 3 
McEachern 14     12 11 12 4 8 3 12   8 
Newton           10           1 
North Cobb 13 11                   2 
North Forsyth 11   13         11       3 
Northside – Columbus         4 1 1 1 2 4 2  7 
Parkview     16   12   11 5 6 10  9 7 
Riverside Academy     15                 1 
Roswell 2 6 6 6 10   15        11 7 
Rutland                 8     1 
South Atlanta         16             1 
Southeast (Macon)   13                   1 
Spalding         2             1 
St. Vincent’s               14      12 2 
Statesboro 10   12 8   15           4 
Stockbridge       7               1 
Union Grove       3         1 1  4 4 
Upson Lee             7 10   7   3 
Ware County 4 5 14 11               4 
Wilcox County 12   5     6     10     4 
Woodward Academy   3 1 1 1 2       8  6 7 
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SCHOOL ‘92 ‘93 ‘94 ‘95 ‘96 ‘97 ‘98 ‘99 TOTAL in 
1990’s 

Americus        13         1 
Aquinas     14           1 
Benedictine (Savannah) 3 3 10 10         4 
Butler (Augusta)     4 6         2 
Campbell  6               1 
Carver (Columbus)       5 12       2 
Central (Mason)               7 1 
Chattahoochee        4 13 10 9   4 
Creekside 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 8 
Crisp County          15       1 
Dodge County  5   11 11 14       4 
Dooly County      12           1 
Douglass (Atlanta)   9 16         16 3 
Eagle’s Landing         10       1 
East Coweta            5 2 2 3 
Fitzgerald 4 2 9     13 13 10 6 
Georgia Military         7 7 5 9 4 
George (Atlanta)   10 17           2 
Griffin  2 4 6 ns         4 
Hardaway         6 11 11 6 4 
Heritage (Conyers)   6 2           2 
Lakeview – Ft. Oglethorpe 7               1 
Madison County          3 3 1 1 4 
Mays (Atlanta)   7 8 9 11 12 15 15 7 
McEachern     7 3 5 6     4 
Murry County ns 8             2 
North Atlanta        14         1 
Paulding County                12 1 
Richmond Academy      3 7         2 
Ringgold 8   13 8 9 8 6 14 7 
Riverside Academy        12 8 9 7 13 5 
Roswell              10 8 2 
South Atlanta          16 15 14   3 
Statesboro   5 5 2 4 4 8 5 7 
Sumpter           14     1 
Swainsboro     15           1 
Ware County          2 1 3 4 4 
Wilcox County                11 1 
Worth County             12   1 

 




